

## PHYLOGEOGRAPHY OF THE MALLARD (ANAS PLATYRHYNCHOS): HYBRIDIZATION, DISPERSAL, AND LINEAGE SORTING CONTRIBUTE TO COMPLEX GEOGRAPHIC STRUCTURE

Authors: Kulikova, Irina V., Drovetski, Sergei V., Gibson, Daniel D., Harrigan, Ryan J., Rohwer, Sievert, et al.

Source: The Auk, 122(4): 1309

Published By: American Ornithological Society

URL: https://doi.org/10.1642/0004-8038(2005)122[1309:POTMAP]2.0.CO;2

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at <u>www.bioone.org/terms-of-use</u>.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.



## Erratum

## PHYLOGEOGRAPHY OF THE MALLARD (*ANAS PLATYRHYNCHOS*): HYBRIDIZATION, DISPERSAL, AND LINEAGE SORTING CONTRIBUTE TO COMPLEX GEOGRAPHIC STRUCTURE

## Irina V. Kulikova,<sup>1</sup> Sergei V. Drovetski, Daniel D. Gibson, Ryan J. Harrigan, Sievert Rohwer, Michael D. Sorenson, Kevin Winker, Yuri N. Zhuravlev, and Kevin G. McCracken

<sup>1</sup>Institute of Biology and Soil Science, Far East Branch, Russian Academy of Sciences, Vladivostok 690022, Russia

Because of an oversight by the authors while processing the proof of Kulikova et al. (Auk 122:949–965), two errors were not detected. In the first sentence of the Methods (page 951), Astrakhan'skaya should be Astrakhanskaya, and in the legend of Figure 5 (page 961), locality 1 should be Arkhangel'skaya Oblast', whereas locality 2 should be Astrakhanskaya Oblast'.